52
Insertion Center Pass Band Pass Band Pass Band Group Delay Spurious Frequency
Loss Frequency Width at 3dB Width at 30dB Ripple Time Ripple Characteristics TemperaturePart Number
(dB) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (dB) (nSec) (dB)
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
KAF-134NR-MB 25 max. 134.26 26 min. 50 max.
KAF-130NR-MA 22 max.

Center Frequency
Series (Kyocera Acoustic Filter)
HOW TO ORDER
KAF - 134 NR - MB
Rg
SG
R1 1 5 3
2 4
RF
VM
Ri
R1+Rg=75Ω
R2+Ri=75Ω
R2
2.5 (0.098)
12.0 (0.472)
 φ0.78 (0.031)
4.5 (0.177)
5.0 (0.020)
5.0 (0.020)
 2
1 5 3
4
TEST CIRCUIT
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
➀ Input
➁ Ground
➂ Output
➃ Output
➄ Ground
Rg+Ri=50Ω
Rg
SG
L1
1
5
3
2
4
RF
VM
Ri
L2
KAF-134NR-MB
KAF-130NR-MA
KAF-130NR-MA
KAF-  70NR-WC
KAF-  70NR-WD
KAF-  46NR-ME
KAF-  49NR-MA
46 : L1=0.47uH
L2 No need
49 : L1=0.39uH
L2=0.33uH